

Empanelment of Agencies for conducting third party audit services for Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) located in Maharashtra

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Tel: +91 22 24014701 / 24024068

Website: www.mpcb.gov.in

E-mail : jdwater@mpcb.gov.in



Kalpataru Point, 3rd Floor
Opp. Cine Planet Cinema,
Near Sion Circle, Sion (E)
Mumbai-400 022.

Corrigendum 1

Date: 22/10/2024

RFP / Tender Name: Empanelment of Agencies for conducting third party audit services for Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) located in Maharashtra

Tender Reference No: MPCB/JD(WPC)3rd Party audit STPs/2024-25

Subject: Date Revision Corrigendum

Sr. No.	Clause No.	Clause Name	Pg. No.	Existing Clause			Revised Clause to be read as		
				S. No.	Items	Description	S. No.	Items	Description
1.	-	Summary of Invitation of Bids and Tender Schedule	11	3.	Tender Publish	10/10/2024 11.00 IST	3.	Tender Publish	10/10/2024 11.00 IST
				4.	RFP Document Download Start / End Date & Time	Start Date: 10/10/2024 11.00 IST End Date: 24/10/2024 17:00 IST	4.	RFP Document Download Start / End Date & Time	Start Date: 10/10/2024 11.00 IST End Date: 08/11/2024 17:00 IST
				5.	Last date of submission of Pre-Bid Queries for clarifications	16/10/2024 18.00 IST	5.	Last date of submission of Pre-Bid Queries for clarifications	16/10/2024 18.00 IST
				6.	Pre-Bid Meeting	Pre-Bid Meeting on 17/10/2024 12.00 IST	6.	Pre-Bid Meeting	Pre-Bid Meeting on 17/10/2024 12.00 IST

Empanelment of Agencies for conducting third party audit services for Sewage Treatment Plants (STPs) located in Maharashtra

				7.	Last date of Bid Submission	24/10/2024 up to 15:00 IST	7.	Last date of Bid Submission	08/11/2024 15:00 IST
				8.	Pre-qualification Opening	25/10/2024 at 15:30 IST	8.	Pre-qualification Opening	11/11/2024 16:00 IST
				9.	Financial Bid Opening	Will be declared after PQ and Technical scrutiny.	9.	Financial Bid Opening	Will be declared after PQ and Technical scrutiny.

*****End of Document*****